## CASTA DIVA GROUP: +17% TURNOVER GROWTH IN THE FIRST FIVE MONTHS of 2018 FOR CASTA DIVA PICTURES ARGENTINA, 50% CONTROLLED BY CASTA DIVA GROUP SPA

Milan, 6th June 2018

Casta Diva Group (CDG:IM), multinational communications company listed on AIM Italia, announced that Casta Diva Pictures Argentina, 50% controlled by Casta Diva Group SpA, represents one of the main companies within the Group, with a turnover contribution of about 7%, has seen in the first five months of 2018 a turnover of 24,5 Millions Argentinian Pesos (about 850.000 Euro), with an increase of 17% compared to 21 millions Pesos (about 724.000 Euro) from 2017.

"These results have been achieved thanks to the internal economy recovery in Argentina" says Cecilia Felgueras, CEO of our Southamerican branch "but also thanks to the agreements with the Brazilian company Corazon, with which we have just finalised a co-production worth about US\$ 400.000, with the Colombian company Rhayuela and the Mexican company StoryWeProduce".

The manager concludes saying "We have also started other partnerships in Uruguay and Chile, which we are expecting to bring a positive contribution to our Group in the second semester of this fiscal year".

This press release can be found on www.castadivagroup.com and www.emarketstorage.com

Casta Diva Group (CDG:IM) is a multinational company, which operates in communications and production of branded contents, viral videos, digital contents, film and live music entertainment. It is located in 4 continents with branches in 14 cities: Milan, Rome, London, Manchester, Prague, Beirut, Istanbul, New York, Los Angeles, Buenos Aires, Montevideo, Cape Town, Mumbai and Shanghai. The Group brands are Casta Diva Pictures, Casta Diva Events, Anteprima Video, Blue Note Milano and Casta Diva Forums. It represents the biggest production network for advertising and events worldwide, built through an active and continuos interaction among the different branches and the experience of its professionals in digital communications and live entertainment. It's a talent hub able to get Oscar awards and celebrities from all over the world and to discover and attract new creative talents, who deliver standard of excellence. Casta Diva Group and its managers have offered strategies of innovative and creative communications and 100 big brands, reinterpreting the rules of conventional communication. Since its foundation, in 2005, the Group has constantly developped and awarded with the Lions at Cannes Lions International Festival of Creativity, Mobius Award, LIA - London International Awards, EuBEA – European Best Event Awards. It owns Blue Note Milan, jazz club and cuisine restaurant opened in 2003 and part of the international network Blue Note, well renowned in the jazz world, located in via Borsieri, Isola, (not only there) and produces over 300 shows per year, with an income of 25% (fonte: Siae) of the total income of the jazz industry in Italy. As a result of incorporation merging operation (reverse takeover) of Casta Diva Group Srl in Blue Note Spa, Casta Diva Group Spa has been established, listed on AIM in Milan (CGD:IM) – Alternative Stock Market and managed by Italian Stock Exchange (code ISIN IT0005003782).

www.castadivagroup.com

## Contacts

CASTA DIVA GROUP – Issuer Francesco Merone investor.relations@castadivagroup.com Via Lomazzo 34, 20154 Milano

T: +39 02 3450817

IR TOP CONSULTING
Investor Relations - Maria Antonietta Pireddu
m.pireddu@irtop.com
Media Relations
Domenico Gentile, Antonio Buozzi
ufficiostampa@irtop.com
Via C. Cantù, 1 - 20123 Milano
T: +39 02 45473884 - www.aimnews.it

BANCA FINNAT EURAMERICA Nomad e Specialist Piazza del Gesù, 49 - 00186 Roma Tel. +39 06 69933219